900244489 01/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Ulm Quartzite Quarries, Inc.		11/12/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin City Concrete Products Co.	
Street Address:	2025 Centre Pointe Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Mendota Heights	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302121	CHERRY STONE
Registration Number:	2313911	CHERRY STONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8886448522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612-296-7788

Email: dniles@nilolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald W. Niles

Address Line 1: 121 Colfax Ave. SW

Address Line 4: Wadena, MINNESOTA 56482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald W. Niles
Signature:	/Donald W. Niles/
Date:	01/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-11-12 assignment0001#page1.tif source=2012-11-12 assignment0001#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0728

Exhibit 1(a)(i) Assignment of Trademark

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this day of November 2012, between New Ulm Quartzite Quarry, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation with offices at 45755 571st Lane, New Ulm, MN 56073 ("Assignor"), and Twin City Concrete Products Co., a Minnesota corporation with offices at 2025 Centre Pointe Blvd., Suite 300, Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the following trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks, and owns federal registrations or applications for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the date first written herein.

NEW ULM QUARTZITE QUARRIES, INC.

By:
Name: Craig Lamberty
Title: President

TWIN CITY CONCRETE PRODUCTS

By: Name: Tim Becken
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0729

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

TRADEMARK	U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
Cherry Stone	2302121	75588137
Cherry Stone	2313911	75588128

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 01/17/2013